

Hybrid Financial Services Limited

Date: 13rd August, 2024

То,	То,
The Manager (Listing),	The Manager (Listing),
BSE Limited,	National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	"Exchange Plaza", Bandra-Kurla Complex,
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001	Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051
Scrip Code: 500262	Scrip Code: HYBRIDFIN

Dear Sir,

Sub:- Details regarding loss of Share Certificates and issue of Duplicate Certificate under Regulation 39 (3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 39 (3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby intimate the details regarding the loss of Share Certificate by the Shareholder(s) and issue of Duplicate Certificate which is according to the information received from our RTA i.e. Bigshare Services Private Limited.

Further, in accordance with SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/MIRSD/MIRSD_RTAMB/P/CIR/2022/8 dated 25th January, 2022, a letter of confirmation in lieu of the physical share certificate will be issued by RTA to the said shareholder(s) of the Company within the prescribed timelines which will enable the Shareholder(s) to Dematerialise the physical holding.

Also, please find enclosed the copy of email intimation received from our RTA for your reference.

For Hybrid Financial Services Limited

K. Chandramouli Whole-time Director & Company Secretary



Hybrid Financial Services Limited

Details regarding loss of Share Certificate and issue of Duplicate Certificate under Regulation 39 (3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Name	JH 1	Cert No.	Dist No From	Dist No To	Folio No.	Quantity
LOURDES E ALMELDA	-	26892	3702533	3702607	0058550	75

For Hybrid Financial Services Limited

K. Chandramouli Whole-time Director & Company Secretary



Hybrid Finance <office@hybridfinance.co.in>

Loss Of Share Certificate(s) Intimation Received On : 20240812 HYBRID FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD_EQ NEW FV RS.5 Folio no: 0058550

1 message

bssduplicate@bigshareonline.com <bssduplicate@bigshareonline.com> To: office@hybridfinance.co.in Mon, Aug 12, 2024 at 7:38 PM

Cc: bssduplicate@bigshareonline.com, sonal@bigshareonline.com, bss.transactions@bigshareonline.com, rajeshm@bigshareonline.com

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Please be informed that in terms of the provisions of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, the Company is required to submit information regarding loss of share certificates and issue of duplicate certificates, to the stock exchange within two days of its getting information. Further, the said intimation has to be filed only through the mode of NEAPS filing for NSE and on listing.bseindia.com for BSE and not via hard copy submission.

Accordingly, we are sharing herewith the receipt of the following request for loss of share certificate of the Company by shareholders, to enable you to comply with the said regulatory requirement within the timelines prescribed.

Client Name	Cert. No	Dist. No From	Dist. NO. To	Folio No.	Quantity	Name	JH 1	JH 2
HYBRID FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD_EQ NEW FV RS.5	26892	3702533	3702607	0058550	75	LOURDES E ALMELDA		

Should you have any queries in respect of the aforesaid instruction kindly revert back.

Regards,

Bigshare Services Pvt. Ltd.



09082024 1

Date : 8th August 2024.

From:

Lourdes E. Almeida, (N 201, Hermitage, Bawdi Cross Lane, Orlem, Malad (West), <u>Mumbai-400064</u>.

(Mobile No. 9820479506)

To, Bigshare Services Pvt. Ltd., Pinnacle Business Park, S6-2, 6th Mahakali Caves Road, Next to Ahura Centre, Andheri (East), Mumbai-400063. **702841**

BIGSHARE SERVICES PVT. LTD RECEIVED Subject to Verification 1 2 AUG 2024 Sagn

Dear Sir/Madam,

 Sub : Lost/misplaced of Original share certificate and Issue of duplicate share

 Certificate in the name of Lourdes E. Almeida.

 Unit : HYBRID FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD.

 Ref : Folio No. 0058550 - Certificate No. P000020416.

I submit herewith the Original share certificate N. P000020416 (Distinctive Nos. 0026041401 to 0026041500) Folio No. 0058550 issued by Mafatlal Finance Company Ltd. in the name of Lourdes E. Almeida.

Mafatlal Finance Company Ltd has changed the Company name to HYBRID FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD.I, therefore request you to issue me the duplicate share certificate so as to enable me to submit the Certificate for dematerialization to Reliance Industries Ltd., Goregaon East, Mumbai. Copy of PAN/AADHAR are enclosed herewith to update KYC.

Kindly do the needful in the matter and arrange to send the duplicate share certificate immediately.

Thanking you and looking forward to your co-opertion.

Yours faithfully,

#1 meida

(Lourdes E. Almeida)